

Westside Art Trail Phase 1 Project					Axis Contracting, Inc.		Rebcon, LLC		Engineer OPCC	
Base Bid										
Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P1	0100 6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	55	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 117,260.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
P2	0104 6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	928	\$ 48.00	\$ 44,544.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,840.00
P3	0104 6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	740	\$ 48.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,800.00
P4	0104 6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	643	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,718.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,290.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,290.00
P5	0104 6037	REMOVE CONC (RAIL)	LF	1446	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,798.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,906.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 144,600.00
P6	0105 6069	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (4" - 6")	SY	158	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00
P7	0110 6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	1718	\$ 92.00	\$ 158,056.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,950.00
P8	0132 6025	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C1)	CY	2503	\$ 92.00	\$ 230,276.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 167,701.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,605.00
P9	0132 6026	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C2)	CY	472	\$ 120.00	\$ 56,640.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 42,008.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,240.00
P10	0247 6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(8")	SY	61	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,220.00
P11	0260 6001	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (DRY))	TON	132	\$ 420.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 45,408.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 29,700.00
P12	0260 6079	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (6")	SY	8275	\$ 7.00	\$ 57,925.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 124,125.00
P13	0360 6004	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (10")	SY	61	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 21,777.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00
P14	0403 6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	3200	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 166,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 192,000.00
P15	0416 6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	40	\$ 532.40	\$ 21,296.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00
P16	0420 6007	CL A CONC (FLUME)	CY	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
P17	0420 6066	CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	CY	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
P18	0423 6008	RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	SF	7418	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,372,330.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 815,980.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,112,700.00
P19	0432 6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP) (4 IN)	CY	6	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00
P20	0442 6008	STR STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE)	LB	1600	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00
P21	0450 6010	RAIL (TY T402)	LF	143	\$ 149.73	\$ 21,411.39	\$ 225.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,600.00
P22	0450 6128	RAIL (ORNAMENTAL FENCE)	LF	2502	\$ 217.89	\$ 545,160.78	\$ 225.00	\$ 562,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500,400.00
P23	0451 6011	RETROFIT RAIL (TY T402)	LF	1446	\$ 138.94	\$ 200,907.24	\$ 250.00	\$ 361,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 303,660.00
P24	0479 6001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
P25	0479 6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	7	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
P26	0479 6008	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
P27	0496 2035	REMOV STR (DRILL SHAFT)	EA	5	\$ 3,120.30	\$ 15,601.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
P28	0500 6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
P29	0502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	9	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 9,978.00	\$ 89,802.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
P30	0512 6009	PORTABLE CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	2698	\$ 39.05	\$ 105,356.90	\$ 53.00	\$ 142,994.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 242,820.00
P31	0512 6010	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	40	\$ 39.05	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
P32	0512 6057	PORTABLE CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	2698	\$ 18.70	\$ 50,452.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,584.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 121,410.00
P33	0512 6058	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	40	\$ 7.70	\$ 308.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
P34	0528 6008	COLOR TEXTURED CONC (5")	SY	1186	\$ 250.00	\$ 296,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 207,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 237,200.00
P35	0529 6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	1138	\$ 45.00	\$ 51,210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 62,590.00
P36	0530 6017	DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (HES)	SY	940	\$ 195.00	\$ 183,300.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 125,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 141,000.00
P37	0531 6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	SY	5996	\$ 95.00	\$ 569,620.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 539,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 539,640.00
P38	0531 6008	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P39	0531 6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	5	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
P40	0531 6015	CURB RAMPS (TY 20)	EA	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
P41	0531 6052	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH WALL	CY	8	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
P42	0540 6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	200	\$ 53.57	\$ 10,714.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
P43	0540 6006	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	2	\$ 10,315.50	\$ 20,631.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
P44	0542 6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	2097	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,727.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,679.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,776.00
P45	0544 6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	2	\$ 9,034.00	\$ 18,068.00	\$ 4,653.00	\$ 9,306.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
P46	0610 6004	RELOCATE RD IL ASM (TRANS-BASE)	EA	4	\$ 1,328.80	\$ 5,315.20	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 5,316.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
P47	0610 6155	IN RD IL (TY SA) 30S-8-8 (250W EQ) LED	EA	1	\$ 7,783.60	\$ 7,783.60	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
P48	0618 6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	180	\$ 51.70	\$ 9,306.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00
P49	0620 6007	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	180	\$ 2.64	\$ 475.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
P50	0620 6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	360	\$ 2.64	\$ 950.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00
P51	0624 6001	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	EA	2	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
P52	0644 6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	21	\$ 935.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
P53	0666 6309	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	408	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,264.00
P54	0666 6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	311	\$ 18.98	\$ 5,902.78	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,110.00
P55	0666 6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	6	\$ 300.30	\$ 1,801.80	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
P56	0666 6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	8	\$ 388.30	\$ 3,106.40	\$ 248.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
P57	0666 6111	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL)	EA	2	\$ 797.50	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
P58	0666 6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	440	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00
P59	0666 6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1700	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00
P60	0666 6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	150	\$ 3.85	\$ 577.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
P61	0672 6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	186	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 930.00
P62	0677 6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	138	\$ 5.50	\$ 759.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 138.00
P63	0677 6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	31	\$ 13.20	\$ 409.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 124.00
P64	0678 6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	2290	\$ 2.04	\$ 4,671.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 229.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,290.00
P65	0678 6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	408	\$ 2.56	\$ 1,044.48	\$ 0.10	\$ 40.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 408.00
P66	0678 6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	311	\$ 7.54	\$ 2,344.94	\$ 0.25	\$ 77.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 622.00
P67	0678 6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	6	\$ 181.50	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
P68	0678 6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	8	\$ 214.50	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00
P69	0678 6028	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	2	\$ 148.50	\$ 297.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
P70	6001 6002	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
P71	NCTCOG 107.21	PROJECT SIGN	EA	6	\$ 977.50	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
P72	NCTCOG 502.3	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
P73	COFB 6000	MONOLOTHIC MEDIAN NOSE	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
P74	0666 6045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	58	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,148.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00
P75	0678 6007	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")	LF	58	\$ 6.60	\$ 382.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 14.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 116.00
D1	0402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	517	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,585.00
D2	0462 6003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	LF	258	\$ 650.00	\$ 167,700.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 65,532.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 129,000.00
D3	0462 6014	CONC BOX CULV (7 FT X 3 FT)	LF	20	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
D4	0464 6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	55	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00
D5	0464 6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	120	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
D6	0464 6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	LF	64	\$ 235.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 14,848.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,800.00
D7	0465 6011	JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(6FTX6FT)	EA	1	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
D8	0465 6200	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY 1)(MOD)	EA	2	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
D9	0467 6419	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00

Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D10	0496 6002	REMOVE STR (INLET)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
D11	0496 6004	REMOVE STR (SET)	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
D12	0496 6006	REMOVE STR (HEADWALL)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
D13	0496 6007	REMOVE STR (PIPE)	LF	201	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,030.00
D14	0496 6008	REMOVE STR (BOX CULVERT)	LF	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
D15	0506 6001	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	LF	12	\$ 192.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
D16	0506 6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	12	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
D17	0506 6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1)	SY	625	\$ 63.03	\$ 39,393.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,750.00
D18	0506 6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	625	\$ 44.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,250.00
D19	0506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	4963	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,129.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,852.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,407.50
D20	0506 6047	TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	LF	249	\$ 3.25	\$ 809.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,490.00
D21	0506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	4963	\$ 1.98	\$ 9,826.74	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,926.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,963.00
D22	0506 6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	131	\$ 14.80	\$ 1,938.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 655.00
D23	0506 6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	131	\$ 6.60	\$ 864.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 655.00
D24	NCTCOG 107.28	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 15,295.00	\$ 15,295.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
D25	NCTCOG 702	3'x3' DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON	EA	2	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
T1	0416 6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	26	\$ 786.50	\$ 20,449.00	\$ 839.00	\$ 21,814.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00
T2	0420 6043	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	CY	4	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
T3	0618 6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	175	\$ 34.10	\$ 5,967.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00
T4	0618 6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	255	\$ 56.10	\$ 14,305.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,200.00
T5	0618 6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	330	\$ 42.90	\$ 14,157.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00
T6	0618 6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	340	\$ 61.60	\$ 20,944.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00
T7	0618 6058	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	100	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
T8	0618 6059	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	LF	55	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00
T9	0620 6009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	1065	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,514.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,662.50
T10	0620 6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	200	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
T11	0620 6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	380	\$ 2.64	\$ 1,003.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00
T12	0620 6004	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	LF	160	\$ 1.43	\$ 228.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00
T13	0621 6002	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	240	\$ 3.52	\$ 844.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00
T14	0624 6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	6	\$ 2,825.90	\$ 16,955.40	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 16,956.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
T15	0624 6021	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636)W/APRON	EA	1	\$ 6,629.70	\$ 6,629.70	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
T16	0628 6144	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)PS(U)	EA	1	\$ 12,337.60	\$ 12,337.60	\$ 12,338.00	\$ 12,338.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
T17	0680 6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$ 77,069.30	\$ 77,069.30	\$ 77,070.00	\$ 77,070.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
T18	0680 6011	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	EA	2	\$ 16,399.90	\$ 32,799.80	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
T19	0682 6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	3	\$ 452.10	\$ 1,356.30	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
T20	0682 6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	4	\$ 452.10	\$ 1,808.40	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
T21	0682 6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	4	\$ 452.10	\$ 1,808.40	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
T22	0682 6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	5	\$ 452.10	\$ 2,260.50	\$ 452.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
T23	0682 6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	4	\$ 452.10	\$ 1,808.40	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
T24	0682 6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	6	\$ 452.10	\$ 2,712.60	\$ 452.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
T25	0682 6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	6	\$ 935.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
T26	0682 6054	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	EA	4	\$ 235.40	\$ 941.60	\$ 236.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
T27	0682 6055	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(4 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	EA	1	\$ 320.10	\$ 320.10	\$ 321.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
T28	0682 6056	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(5 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	EA	2	\$ 337.70	\$ 675.40	\$ 338.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
T29	0684 6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	285	\$ 3.58	\$ 1,020.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,425.00
T30	0684 6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	110	\$ 4.40	\$ 484.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00

Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T31	0684 6036	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(10 CONDR)	LF	770	\$ 5.61	\$ 4,319.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,620.00
T32	0684 6046	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	LF	440	\$ 10.34	\$ 4,549.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,960.00
T33	0684 6079	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	675	\$ 3.03	\$ 2,045.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00
T34	0686 6027	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(24')LUM	EA	1	\$ 24,973.30	\$ 24,973.30	\$ 24,974.00	\$ 24,974.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
T35	0686 6039	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(36')LUM	EA	1	\$ 28,426.20	\$ 28,426.20	\$ 28,427.00	\$ 28,427.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
T36	0686 6054	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48')LUM	EA	1	\$ 33,187.00	\$ 33,187.00	\$ 33,187.00	\$ 33,187.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
T37	0687 6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$ 4,029.30	\$ 24,175.80	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
T38	0688 6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	6	\$ 1,256.20	\$ 7,537.20	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 7,542.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
T39	0688 6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	3	\$ 6,494.40	\$ 19,483.20	\$ 6,495.00	\$ 19,485.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
T40	0690 6006	REMOVAL OF GROUND BOXES	EA	1	\$ 602.80	\$ 602.80	\$ 603.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
T41	0690 6009	REMOVAL OF CABLES	LS	1	\$ 2,080.10	\$ 2,080.10	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
T42	0690 6033	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FND	EA	1	\$ 1,899.70	\$ 1,899.70	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
T43	0690 6051	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL POLE ASSM	EA	1	\$ 4,732.20	\$ 4,732.20	\$ 4,733.00	\$ 4,733.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
T44	6010 6002	CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT (DIGITAL)	EA	1	\$ 13,952.40	\$ 13,952.40	\$ 13,953.00	\$ 13,953.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
T45	6010 6003	CCTV FIELD CONTROLLER	EA	1	\$ 1,548.80	\$ 1,548.80	\$ 1,549.00	\$ 1,549.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
T46	6010 6004	CCTV MOUNT (POLE)	EA	1	\$ 689.70	\$ 689.70	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
T47	6027 6003	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	280	\$ 19.80	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00
T48	6027 6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	1	\$ 966.90	\$ 966.90	\$ 967.00	\$ 967.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
T49	6027 6009	GROUND BOX (ADJUST)	EA	3	\$ 1,329.90	\$ 3,989.70	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
T50	6052 6002	INSTALL VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
T51	6052 6004	INSTALL VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE	LF	325	\$ 4.07	\$ 1,322.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00
T52	6058 6001	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	EA	1	\$ 11,201.30	\$ 11,201.30	\$ 11,202.00	\$ 11,202.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
T53	6155 6002	RADAR COMMUNICATION CABLE	LF	300	\$ 4.29	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
T54	6292 6003	RVDS (PRESENCE AND ADVANCE DET) FURN & INS	EA	3	\$ 14,692.70	\$ 44,078.10	\$ 14,693.00	\$ 44,079.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
T55	COFB 6001	PRE-EMPTION DETECTOR	EA	1	\$ 1,391.50	\$ 1,391.50	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
T56	COFB 6002	PRE-EMPTION CABLE	LF	320	\$ 3.63	\$ 1,161.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00
L1	0161 6017	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	SY	12355	\$ 7.59	\$ 93,774.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 123,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,775.00
L2	0162 6002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2182	\$ 6.88	\$ 15,012.16	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,274.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,820.00
L3	0164 6007	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	SY	10173	\$ 0.57	\$ 5,798.61	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,173.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,519.00
L4	0166 6001	FERTILIZER	AC	2	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
L5	0168 6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	100	\$ 93.50	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
L6	0192 6002	PLANT MATERIAL (1-GAL)	EA	93	\$ 13.59	\$ 1,263.87	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,325.00
L7	0192 6012	MULCH	CY	22	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00
L8	0193 6001	PLANT MAINTENANCE	MO	12	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 16,368.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
IRR1	0170 6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 14,509.00	\$ 14,509.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
IRR2	0193 6007	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	MO	12	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
Total Base Bid for Westside Art Trail Phase 1 Project:					\$ 6,293,151.09		\$ 5,494,832.05		\$ 5,558,001.00	

Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Bid Alternate					Axis Contracting, Inc.		Rebcon, LLC		Engineer OPCC	
A1	416 6029	DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION (RDWY ILL POLE) (8 FEET LN X 30 INCHES DIA)	LF	48	\$ 507.10	\$ 24,340.80	\$ 517.00	\$ 24,816.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,800.00
A2	618 6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	390	\$ 30.80	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00
A3	618 6062	CONDT (RM) (3/4")	LF	450	\$ 47.30	\$ 21,285.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00
A4	620 6007	ELECTRIC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	840	\$ 2.64	\$ 2,217.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,200.00
A5	620 6008	ELECTRIC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	1700	\$ 2.64	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00
A6	624 6008	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/ APRON	EA	1	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A7	628 6003	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TY A (120/240)60(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	EA	1	\$ 12,337.60	\$ 12,337.60	\$ 12,338.00	\$ 12,338.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A8	COFB 6003	SOLAR POWERED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY (GROUND MOUNTED)	EA	6	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 11,911.00	\$ 71,466.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
A9	COFB 6004	12" COLOR CHANGING LED FIXTURE	EA	120	\$ 2,550.80	\$ 306,096.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 138,000.00
A10	COFB 6005	COLUMN WRAP LED LUMINAIRE LEADER CABLES	EA	15	\$ 1,458.50	\$ 21,877.50	\$ 259.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,725.00
A11	COFB 6006	COLUMN WRAP LED LUMINAIRE 5' JUMPER CABLES	EA	15	\$ 608.50	\$ 9,127.50	\$ 259.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,725.00
A12	COFB 6007	COLUMN WRAP LED LUMINAIRE 2' JUMPER CABLES	EA	90	\$ 508.50	\$ 45,765.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00
A13	COFB 6008	COLUMN WRAP LED LUMINAIRE CONTROL BOXES	EA	15	\$ 2,719.90	\$ 40,798.50	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
A14	COFB 6009	ETC MOSAIC CONTROLS AND ONSITE COMMISSIONING AND PROGRAMMING	EA	1	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 35,680.00	\$ 35,680.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A15	COFB 6010	CLIMATE CONTROLLED STAINLESS STEEL NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE AND STRUT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 55,345.60	\$ 55,345.60	\$ 20,346.00	\$ 20,346.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
A16	COFB 6011	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (CONCRETE SEATING)	EA	9	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
A17	COFB 6012	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TRASH RECEPTABLE)	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A18	COFB 6013	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (ART MESH WRAP)	EA	15	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 18,816.00	\$ 282,240.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
A19	COFB 6014	MAINTENANCE BOND	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Total Alt Bid for Westside Art Trail Phase 1 Project:					\$ 858,208.10		\$ 670,793.00		\$ 732,450.00	
Total Base + Alternate Bid					\$ 7,151,359.19		\$ 6,165,625.05		\$ 6,290,451.00	